ORDINANCE No. 1527

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany to purchase of the Southern Pacific Company, Block 16 in Hackleman's Second Addition to said City for public park and playground purposes and to appropriate the sum of \$3000.00 of the General Funds now on hand and not otherwise budgeted or appropriated in payment thereof and authorizing the Recorder to execute and deliver a General Fund Warrant of said City in said amount payable to said Southern Pacific Company im payment of said purchase price.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, are hereby authorized to purchase of the Southern Pacific Company Block No. 16 in Hackleman's Second Addition of maid City for public park and playground purposes and in payment thereof there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of \$3000.00 of the general funds of said City now on hand and not otherwise budgeted or appropriated.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the Southern Pacific Company the General Fund Warrant of said City in the sum of \$3000.00 upon its delivery to him of a good and sufficient warranty deed, together with a good marketable title satisfactory to said City.

AUTHORIZED BY VOTE OF THE PEOPLE NOVEMBER 5, 1940.

For the adoption of the Ordinance 1978. Against the adoption of the Ordinance 736.

A.G. Senders Mayor

ATTEST K.R. Horton
Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

STATE OF CREGON | COUNTY OF LINN | ss.

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1527, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill # 1647, which was presented to the people of the City of Albany, at the general election held in said City on November 5, 1940, for their adoption or rejection, and further certify that the total number of votes cast for the adoption of the foregoing Ordinance # 1527, was 1978, and that the total number of votes cast against the adoption of the foregoing Ordinance # 1527, was 736.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 8th day of November, 1940.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.